Date: 04/30/98

Page: 1

JFK ASSASSINATION SYSTEM IDENTIFICATION FORM

AGENCY INFORMATION

AGENCY : FBI

RECORD NUMBER: 124-10203-10294

RECORDS SERIES : HQ

AGENCY FILE NUMBER: 92-2713-1ST NR 516

DOCUMENT INFORMATION

ORIGINATOR : FBI

FROM : HAHN, DELBERT W.

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI

TITLE :

DATE: 04/18/69

PAGES : 20

SUBJECTS: CM, ASSOC, INTV, MITCHELL, DAVID LYNN, RING

DOCUMENT TYPE : PAPER, TEXTUAL DOCUMENT

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED RESTRICTIONS: 4, REFERRED

CURRENT STATUS : RELEASED WITH DELETIONS

DATE OF LAST REVIEW: 04/30/98

OPENING CRITERIA: INDEFINITE, APPROVAL OF USCG

COMMENTS: REFERRED TO USCG

2025 Release under the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Act of 1992

"Diff Files" for NARA 2025 Documents Release JFK Assassination Records

Generated using diff-pdf and OpenCV.
Thanks to the Mary Ferrell Foundation and
The Black Vault for their archiving work.

maryferrell.org theblackvault.com github.com/vslavik/diff-pdf opencv.org This file highlights differences between the 2025 release, and previous releases.

Red: Newly revealed in 2025.

Blue: Present in earlier releases, but not in 2025.

Black Unchanged between versions.

For Original Documents visit: archives.gov/research/jfk/release-2025

Notes:

Black text on a blue background inidcates content that was previously redacted using black ink.

I did my best to be accurate in revealing what is new, but please confirm with the original sources where accuracy is essential.

Created by: x.com/hlywdufo

JFKdiffs.com

FEDERAL FUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

-					T.,,,	COTIC ATIVE	DERIOD	
EPORTING	OFFICE	OFFIC	E OF ORIGIN	DATE		ESTIGATIVE	J. 10	
NEW O	RLEANS	en =	WORLEANS	4/18/	69 1	2/5/68	- 4/11/	
ITLE OF	CASE		1	REPORT MA	ADE BY			TYPED
DAVID	LYNN MI	TCHELL, a	aka	SA DE	LBERT W.	HAHN		-kbz
Theft	of \$54,	170.00 in	Jewelry,	CHARACTE	ER OF CASE			
8/16/	67 ,		*	ITSP	- MT:			*
West	Hollywoo	d, Califo	ornia;		- RECEIV	ING AND	CONCEA	LING:
		NE EARLE	and the second		- BURGLA			and the same of th
VICTI		-	also a	HARBO				
		NE ADAMS	, ака;	e service of the serv	t and		10	**
THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW	NY ROSSI	aka		*			P, D	li de la companya de
A. Ro	Rossi,		*		2			
	o Limone			j				
	LaMont,	9		8				ď
	Lamonte	1980		, ³ .				•
FUGIT			4	25.2				
					7			
PERED	ENCES:	New Orle	ans report o	of SA DELB	BERT W F	IAHN. 12	/2/68.	
REFER	BICED.			1.3				C
,			irtel to New				00	T
		Sacramen	to report of	SA DONAL	LD H. MOI			2
37								
			port of SA I	DAVID P. G	GRIMES,	1/31/69.		100
12 25 20	60	Tampa re			7. 7.	1/31/69.		100
	e	Tampa re Mobile l	etter to Tam	npa, 2/3 / 6	69.			100
	1	Tampa re Mobile l New Olre	etter to Tam ans airtel t	npa, 2/3≱6 to Sacrame	69. ento, 2/1			
		Tampa re Mobile l New Olre	etter to Tam	npa, 2/3≱6 to Sacrame	69. ento, 2/1			
		Tampa re Mobile 1 New Olre New York	etter to Tam ans airtel t	npa, 2/3≱6 to Sacrame Tampa, 2/1	69. ento, 2/1 18/69.			
	AC	Tampa re Mobile 1 New Olre New York	etter to Tam ans airtel t letter to T ces continue	npa, 2/3≠6 to Sacrame Tampa, 2/1 ed Cover F x NONE	9. ento, 2/1 18/69. Page B)			100
ON VIC. AL	AC JTO. FUG.	Tampa re Mobile l New Olre New York (Referen	etter to Tam ans airtel t letter to T ces continue	npa, 2/3≠6 to Sacrame Tampa, 2/1 ed Cover F	9. ento, 2/1 18/69. Page B)	L1/69.	N:	
DN VI C. AL		Tampa re Mobile l New Olre New York (Referen	etter to Tam ans airtel t letter to T ces continue TS CLAIMED	npa, 2/3≠6 to Sacrame Tampa, 2/1 ed Cover F x NONE	ento, 2/1 18/69. Page B)	L1/69. ASE HAS BEEN ENDING OVER ENDING PROS	N: R ONE YEAR SECUTION	X YES DI
DN VIC. AL		Tampa re Mobile l New Olre New York (Referen	etter to Tam ans airtel t letter to T ces continue TS CLAIMED	npa, 2/3≠6 to Sacrame Tampa, 2/1 ed Cover F x NONE	ento, 2/1 18/69. Page B)	L1/69. ASE HAS BEEN ENDING OVER	N: R ONE YEAR SECUTION	
	JTO. FUG.	Tampa re Mobile l New Olre New York (Referen	etter to Tam ans airtel to letter to Tam ces continue ITS CLAIMED SAVINGS	npa, 2/3/6 to Sacrame Campa, 2/1 ed Cover F X NONE RECOVERIES	69. ento, 2/1 18/69. Page B) ACQUIT- TALS	L1/69. ASE HAS BEEN ENDING OVER ENDING PROS	N: R ONE YEAR SECUTION SON THS	XYES DIN
APPRO VED	JTO. FUG.	Tampa re Mobile l New Olre New York (Referen	etter to Tam ans airtel to letter to Tam ces continue ITS CLAIMED SAVINGS	npa, 2/3/6 to Sacrame Campa, 2/1 ed Cover F X NONE RECOVERIES	69. ento, 2/1 18/69. Page B) ACQUIT- TALS	ASE HAS BEEN ENDING OVER ENDING PROS OVER SIX M	N: R ONE YEAR SECUTION SON THS	XYES DIN
PPROVED	DE:	Tampa re Mobile l New Olre New York (Referen	etter to Tam ans airtel to letter to Tam ces continue ITS CLAIMED SAVINGS	npa, 2/3/6 to Sacrame Campa, 2/1 ed Cover F X NONE RECOVERIES	69. ento, 2/1 18/69. Page B) ACQUIT- TALS	ASE HAS BEEN ENDING OVER ENDING PROS OVER SIX M	N: R ONE YEAR SECUTION SON THS	XYES DIN
PPROVED	DE:	Tampa re Mobile l New Olre New York (Referen COMPLISHMEN FINES	etter to Tam ans airtel to letter to Tam ces continue ITS CLAIMED SAVINGS	npa, 2/3/6 to Sacrame Campa, 2/1 ed Cover F X NONE RECOVERIES	09. ento, 2/1 18/69. Page B) ACQUIT- TALS	ASE HAS BEEN ENDING OVER ENDING PROS OVER SIX M	N: R ONE YEAR SECUTION SON THS PACES BEL	XYES DIN
PPROVED	DE: Sureau	Tampa re Mobile l New Olre New York (Referen COMPLISHMEN FINES	etter to Tam ans airtel to letter to Tam ces continue ITS CLAIMED SAVINGS	npa, 2/3/6 to Sacrame Campa, 2/1 ed Cover F X NONE RECOVERIES	DO NOT	ASE HAS BEEN ENDING OVER ENDING PROS OVER SIX M WRITE IN SF	N: R ONE YEAR SECUTION SON THS PACES BEL	XYES DIN
PPROVED OPIES MA	DE: Sureau 1 - 87-	Tampa re Mobile l New Olre New York (Referen COMPLISHMEN FINES	etter to Tam ans airtel to letter to Tam ces continue ITS CLAIMED SAVINGS	npa, 2/3/6 to Sacrame Campa, 2/1 ed Cover F X NONE RECOVERIES	09. ento, 2/1 18/69. Page B) ACQUIT- TALS	ASE HAS BEEN ENDING OVER ENDING PROS OVER SIX M WRITE IN SF	N: R ONE YEAR SECUTION SON THS PACES BEL	XYES DIN
PPROVED OPIES MA 1 - U	DE: Sureau 1 - 87- 3 - 92- ISA, New	Tampa re Mobile 1 New Olre New York (Referen COMPLISHMEN FINES 92096) 2713) Orleans	etter to Tam ans airtel to letter to Tam ces continue ITS CLAIMED SAVINGS	npa, 2/3/6 to Sacrame Campa, 2/1 ed Cover F X NONE RECOVERIES	DO NOT	ASE HAS BEEN ENDING OVER ENDING PROS OVER SIX M WRITE IN SF	N: R ONE YEAR SECUTION SON THS PACES BEL	XYES DIN
PPROVED OPIES MA 1 - U 1 - U N	DE: Sureau 1 - 87- 3 - 92- SA, New Departme Tew Orle	Tampa re Mobile 1 New Olre New York (Referen COMPLISHMEN FINES 92096) 2713) Orleans ntal Atto	etter to Tam ans airtel to letter to Tam ces continue its CLAIMED savings SPECIAL AG IN CHARG	npa, 2/3/6 to Sacrame Campa, 2/1 ed Cover F X NONE RECOVERIES	DO NOT	ASE HAS BEEN ENDING OVER ENDING PROS OVER SIX M WRITE IN SF	N: R ONE YEAR SECUTION SON THS PACES BEL	XYES DIN
PPROVED OPIES MA 1 - U 1 - U N	DE: Sureau 1 - 87- 3 - 92- SA, New Departme Tew Orle	Tampa re Mobile 1 New Olre New York (Referen COMPLISHMEN FINES 92096) 2713) Orleans ntal Atto	etter to Tam ans airtel to letter to Tam ces continue its CLAIMED savings SPECIAL AG IN CHARG	npa, 2/3/6 to Sacrame Campa, 2/1 ed Cover F X NONE RECOVERIES	DO NOT	ASE HAS BEEN ENDING OVER ENDING PROS OVER SIX M WRITE IN SF	N: R ONE YEAR SECUTION SON THS PACES BEL	XYES DIN
PPROVED OPIES MA 1 - B 1 - U 1 - D N 1 - A	DE: Sureau 1 - 87- 3 - 92- SA, New Departme New Orle Stlanta	Mobile 1 New Olre New York (Referen COMPLISHMEN FINES 92096) 2713) Orleans ntal Atto	etter to Tam ans airtel to letter to To ces continue TS CLAIMED SAVINGS SPECIAL AG IN CHARG (Info.)	npa, 2/3/6 to Sacrame Tampa, 2/1 ed Cover F NONE RECOVERIES	DO NOT	ASE HAS BEEN ENDING OVER ENDING PROS OVER SIX M WRITE IN SF	N: R ONE YEAR SECUTION SON THS PACES BEL	XYES DIN
PPROVED OPIES MA 1 - B 1 - U 1 - D N 1 - A	DE: Sureau 1 - 87- 3 - 92- ISA, New Departme Iew Orle Itlanta es Made	Tampa re Mobile 1 New Olre New York (Referen COMPLISHMEN FINES 92096) 2713) Orleans ntal Atto ans (87-14204 continue	etter to Tam ans airtel to letter to To ces continue ITS CLAIMED SAVINGS SPECIAL AG IN CHARG (Info.) d Cover Page	npa, 2/3/6 to Sacrame Tampa, 2/1 ed Cover F NONE RECOVERIES	DO NOT	ASE HAS BEEN ENDING OVER ENDING PROS OVER SIX M WRITE IN SF	N: R ONE YEAR SECUTION SON THS PACES BEL	XYES DIN
PPROVED OPIES MA 1 - B 1 - D 1 - D 1 - A (Copi	DE: Sureau 1 - 87- 3 - 92- ISA, New Departme Iew Orle Itlanta es Made	Mobile 1 New Olre New York (Referen COMPLISHMEN FINES 92096) 2713) Orleans ntal Atto	etter to Tam ans airtel to letter to To ces continue ITS CLAIMED SAVINGS SPECIAL AG IN CHARG (Info.) d Cover Page	npa, 2/3/6 to Sacrame Campa, 2/1 ed Cover F X NONE RECOVERIES NEFF,	DO NOT	ASE HAS BEEN ENDING OVER ENDING PROS OVER SIX M WRITE IN SF	N: R ONE YEAR SECUTION SON THS PACES BEL	XYES DIN
PPROVED OPIES MA 1 - U 1 - U 1 - I (Copi	DE: Sureau 1 - 87- 3 - 92- ISA, New Departme The Control Itlanta Es Made Dissemination	Tampa re Mobile 1 New Olre New York (Referen COMPLISHMEN FINES 92096) 2713) Orleans ntal Atto ans (87-14204 continue	etter to Tam ans airtel to letter to To ces continue ITS CLAIMED SAVINGS SPECIAL AG IN CHARG (Info.) d Cover Page	npa, 2/3/6 to Sacrame Campa, 2/1 ed Cover F X NONE RECOVERIES NEFF,	DO NOT	ASE HAS BEEN ENDING OVER ENDING PROS OVER SIX M WRITE IN SF	N: R ONE YEAR SECUTION SON THS PACES BEL	XYES DIN
PPROVED OPIES MA 1 - U 1 - I N 1 - A (Copi	DE: Sureau 1 - 87- 3 - 92- ISA, New Departme The Control Itlanta Es Made Dissemination	Tampa re Mobile 1 New Olre New York (Referen COMPLISHMEN FINES 92096) 2713) Orleans ntal Atto ans (87-14204 continue	etter to Tam ans airtel to letter to To ces continue ITS CLAIMED SAVINGS SPECIAL AG IN CHARG (Info.) d Cover Page	npa, 2/3/6 to Sacrame Campa, 2/1 ed Cover F X NONE RECOVERIES NEFF,	DO NOT	ASE HAS BEEN ENDING OVER ENDING PROS OVER SIX M WRITE IN SF	N: R ONE YEAR SECUTION SON THS PACES BEL	XYES DIN
PPROVED OPIES MA 1 - U 1 - I N 1 - A (Copi	DE: Sureau 1 - 87- 3 - 92- ISA, New Departme The Control Itlanta Es Made Dissemination	Tampa re Mobile 1 New Olre New York (Referen COMPLISHMEN FINES 92096) 2713) Orleans ntal Atto ans (87-14204 continue	etter to Tam ans airtel to letter to To ces continue ITS CLAIMED SAVINGS SPECIAL AG IN CHARG (Info.) d Cover Page	npa, 2/3/6 to Sacrame Campa, 2/1 ed Cover F X NONE RECOVERIES NEFF,	DO NOT	ASE HAS BEEN ENDING OVER ENDING PROS OVER SIX M WRITE IN SF	N: R ONE YEAR SECUTION SON THS PACES BEL	XYES DIN
DPROVED COPIES MA 1 - U 1 - U 1 - I	DE: Sureau 1 - 87- 3 - 92- ISA, New Departme The Control Itlanta Es Made Dissemination	Tampa re Mobile 1 New Olre New York (Referen COMPLISHMEN FINES 92096) 2713) Orleans ntal Atto ans (87-14204 continue	etter to Tam ans airtel to letter to To ces continue ITS CLAIMED SAVINGS SPECIAL AG IN CHARG (Info.) d Cover Page	npa, 2/3/6 to Sacrame Campa, 2/1 ed Cover F X NONE RECOVERIES NEFF,	DO NOT	ASE HAS BEEN ENDING OVER ENDING PROS OVER SIX M WRITE IN SF	N: R ONE YEAR SECUTION SON THS PACES BEL	XYES DIN

55MAY 13 1969

COVER PAGE

COPIES MADE (CONTINUED):

REFERENCES (CONTINUED):

Honolulu teletype to New Orleans, 2/26/69.

New Orleans airtel to WFO, 2/27/69.

Sacramento airtel to Tampa, 2/27/69.

New Orleans airtel to Bureau, 3/12/69.

New Orleans airtel to Boston, 3/20/69.

Boston letter to New Orleans, 3/25/69.

Tampa letter to New Orleans, 3/28/69.

New York letter to New Orleans, 4/3/69.

New Orleans airtel to Atlanta, 4/4/69.

Sacramento letter to Tampa, 4/8/69.

Tampa letter to Director, 4/7/69.

Tampa report of SA DAVID P. GRIMES, 4/8/69.

New Orleans airtel to Tampa, 4/9/69.

_ D_

-B-COVER PAGE NO 87-14835

INFORMANTS:

PCI ANTHONY SAM SERIO advised on 3/29/69, that he was in the Bun Restaurant on 3/27/69, and overheard ROSSI's former partner in conversation with an unknown person stated that ROSSI was in San Francisco, Calif.

LEADS:

LOS ANGELES

AT WEST HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA. MITCHELL, in signed statements, says he sold an emerald ring to New Orleans top hoodlum and LCN member, CARLOS MARCELLO. Ring was described by MITCHELL as "emerald ring set in platinum with twenty-two diamond baguettes surrounding the center emerald and about twenty-two diamond "stars" or "tips" in a second circle around the other diamonds. This is believed to be Item #7 on the inventory letter dated 5/25/65.

Reinterview ADDIE KATHERINE EARLE and determine which item this ring could be and obtain from her a photograph of the ring, if available, or a reasonably accurate sketch of the ring.

Please expedite.

HOUSTON

AT GALVESTON, TEXAS. MITCHELL states stolen jewelry given to one FRANK WALLS to hold. WALLS employed at Canal Jewelry. MITCHELL claims WALLS dated his mother, BETTY MITCHELL (deceased), in 1951, when they lived in Galveston. They lived in an apartment adjacent to a beauty shop. The owner of the beauty shop lived in an apartment above the beauty shop. The shop is located "North and adjacent to the Sears Roebuck parking lot." WALLS allegedly operated a "club" in Galveston. The owner of the beauty shop knew his mother and WALLS.

COVER PAGE



NO 87-14835

LEADS (CONTINUED):

Houston is requested to attempt to locate and identify the beauty shop owner and interview her in an effort to verify MITCHELL's statement and identify FRANK WALLS.

Houston will also conduct credit, criminal, and other logical checks to identify FRANK WALLS.

Expeditious handling is requested.

NEW ORLEANS

AT NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA. Will set out leads as developed to locate and arrest ANTHONY ROSSI.

Will confer with AUSA and Departmental Attorney re prosecution of ROSSI; possible appearance of DAVID LYNN MITCHELL before Federal Grand Jury at New Orleans; and attempt to develop prosecutable ITSP-RECEIVING violation re CARLOS MARCELLO.

Will continue investigation at Canal Jewelry to identify FRANK WALLS.

ADMINISTRATIVE:

No report submitted prior to this time as no information of prosecutive value obtained that was not already known by AUSA, New Orleans. Investigation as to present whereabouts of ANTHONY ROSSI and subsequent leads were set out in referenced communications as developed.

Information copies are furnished to those offices having outstanding investigation, and/or prosecution pending or anticipated.

Copies of this report are furnished to the Bureau for Bufile 92-2713, CARLOS MARCELLO - AR, inasmuch as MITCHELL states he sold one of the stolen rings to MARCELLO and has furnished signed statements to that effect. Copy of report also disseminated to Departmental Attorney, OWEN NEFF, New Orleans.

D* COVER PAGE

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 - U. S. Attorney, New Orleans, Louisiana

1 - Departmental Attorney, OWEN NEFF, New Orleans, Louisiana

1 - U. S. Attorney, Los Angeles, California

1 - U. S. Attorney, Tampa, Florida

SA DELBERT W. HAHN Office: NEW ORLEANS

4/18/69

Field Office File #:

NO 87-14835

Bureau File #: 87-92096

Title:

Copy to:

Report of:

Date:

DAVID LYNN MITCHELL, Theft of \$54,170.00 in Jewelry, August 16, 1967, West Hollywood, California; ADDIE KATHERINE EARLE - VICTIM; MARGARET ELAINE ADAMS; ANTHONY ROSSI

Character:

INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION OF STOLEN PROPERTY -MAJOR THEFT: INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION OF STOLEN PROPERTY -RECEIVING AND CONCEALING; UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID PROSECUTION -BURGLARY AND GRAND THEFT; HARBORING

Synopsis:

ROSSI, as OVIDIO LIMONE, obtained Coast Guard Z card #1281740, 7/31/68, at New Orleans. ROSSI cancelled insurance on Cadillac and by letter requested premium refund be forwarded to New York address. FBI Lab identified handwriting of hotel safe deposit box receipt as that of ANTHONY ROSSI. DAVID LYNN MITCHELL identified photo of CARLOS MARCELLO and furnished signed statement that he sold emerald ring to MARCELLO in Canal Jewelry Store for \$3,000. ROSSI HAS PRIOR ARREST FOR ASSAULT AND ROBBERY AND SHOULD BE APPROACHED CAUTIOUSLY.

, **P**.....

DETAILS:

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

On December 3, 1968, ELIZABETH MILLER, Principal, Peters Junior High, advised that DEBBIE PORTER ROSSI was an eighth grade student, but has been absent since November 18, 1968. No request for forwarding of her school records has been received. School records reflect her mother to be BARBARA ANNE PORTER ROSSI and her father to be ANTHONY ROSSI. She transferred from Sugar Hill School, Buford, Georgia.

On December 10, 1968, appropriate officials at the following hotels were contacted and all advised that there were no unclaimed safe deposit box contents:

ROYAL ORLEANS HOTEL

JUNG HOTEL

ROOSEVELT HOTEL

BOURBON ORLEANS HOTEL

SHERATON-DELTA HOTEL

MONTELEONE HOTEL

SHERATON CHARLES HOTEL

On January 6, 1969, Mrs. MARGAURITE BAHM, Personnel Manager, Marsh-McClennan Insurance Company, 225 Baronne, advised that BARBARA ANNE PORTER ROSSI worked for her company until November 18, 1968, at which time she obtained her pay check, said she was sick, and would be under a doctor's care until such time as she was able to return to work. Her Social Security Number is 257-46-1088, and her date of birth is January 25,1937. Her father is Reverend PORTER, Buford, Georgia, telephone 945-7031. Her daughter is DEBORA ANN PORTER ROSSI, date of birth March 17, 1956, father ANTHONY ROSSI.

On January 17, 1969, Mrs. BAHM advised she had just received a letter from ROSSI, stating that he had sold a Cadillac on which her company has the policy and requesting that the refund be mailed to Mrs. CAROL POLIZZI, 9511 Shore Road, Brooklyn, New York.

Credit Bureau records made available by LANCE GARCIA, January 17, 1969, reflect that ANTHONY ROSSI is married to BARBARA and is employed at Rubensteins Clothing Store.

On January 16, 1969, Lieutenant Commander, R. G. NELSON, United States Coast Guard, Senior Inspector, made available United States Coast Guard form CG 719B, which reflects that OVIDIO LIMONE, also known as TONY ROSSI, applied for seaman's papers and submitted a letter of intent to employ from Waterman Steamship Company.

On January 17, 1969, LOUIS S. O'NEIL, Waterman Steamship Company, advised his records reflect that his office was requested to write a letter of intent by BOB LUNA of New Orleans Shipping Company. O'NEIL stated he wrote the letter, although there was no intention to employ ROSSI and that such is a common practice in the industry.

On January 17, 1969, BOB LUNA, JR., 2609 Veronica Drive, was interviewed at New Orleans Shipping Company, 436 Camp Street. He advised that SALVADORE ESCOTO, who resides at 1012 Esplanade, and is a merchant seaman he went to school with, asked him to have a letter of intent written for a friend of his, ANTHONY ROSSI. LUNA stated he went to Waterman Steamship, who at his request wrote the letter. He delivered the letter to ESCOTO in front of the Bun Restaurant. ESCOTO was with another unknown male in sunglasses who upon receipt of the letter, gave him a fifth of whiskey. A photograph of ANTHONY ROSSI was exhibited, but LUNA was not able to identify it. LUNA stated he does not know ROSSI personally and did it as a favor for ESCOTO to promote business.

On January 17, 1969, Mrs. SALVADOR ESCOTO, 1012 Esplanade, advised her husband is presently in Japan, on the "SS GREEN LAKE." She knows he took ROSSI to get seaman's papers, but he is just an acquaintance and she has no information as to his present whereabouts.

On February 14, 1969, it was determined that ANTHONY ROSSI's telephone number former at 119 South Claiborne, was transferred to 8917 Apple Avenue.

Attempts to contact the resident at 8917 Apple Avenue were negative on February 27, 1969, and March 5, 1969.

The following investigation was conducted by SA DELBERT W. HAHN and SA ANDRE N. FORTIER, on March 25, 1969, at New Orleans, Louisiana:

ANN OLE, 8917 Apple Avenue, advised she is the step-daughter of NINO NOLTE. Her mother had ANTHONY ROSSI's telephone transferred to the OLE residence in order to avoid the \$25.00 deposit. She knows ROSSI only as the business partner in the Bus Restaurant with her step-father. She has not seen ROSSI and has no knowledge of his present whereabouts. She has nothing to do with her step-father and he has nothing to do with her; they do not get along.

An attempt was made to contact NINO NOLTE at 8908 Nelson Avenue. ESSIE MAE GUILLOUT, 2909 Willow Street, telephone number TW 1-7914, was at the residence and advised she is the maid. She does not know ROSSI and his photograph was not familiar to her.

On April 11, 1969, SALVADORE ESCOTO advised he had met ROSSI by frequenting the Bun Restaurant, which ROSSI apparently owned.

was to On one occasion, ROSSI asked him to help him get seaman's papers as he desired to go to sea. ESCOTO stated he then asked his friend, BOB LUNA, to get a letter of intent for ROSSI. The letter was obtained and ESCOTO gave it to ROSSI at the Bun. ROSSI never told him that he had obtained a job and never mentioned that he would be taking a trip. ESCOTOS stated he knew nothing about ROSSI's personal life and only knew him by contacting him at the Bun Restaurant when he went there to eat or drink coffee.

11/4

包里点 一對低

AT DENVER, COLORADO

The following investigation was conducted by SA LEROY W. GREEN:

Mr. BUEL O'LOUGHLIN, Identification Division, Denver, Colorado Police Department, advised on December 17, 1968, that he was unable to locate any record identifiable with ANTHONY ROSSI, either under his true name or known aliases.

Mrs. GRACE NICHOLS, Master Files Section, Colorado Department of Motor Vehicles, Denver, advised on January 3, 1969, that she was unable to locate any driver's license for ANTHONY ROSSI, either under his true name or known aliases.

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK

The New York Division advised by communication dated February 18, 1969, that on January 30, 1969, Mr. and Mrs. CHARLES POLIZZI, 5911 Shore Road, Brooklyn, New York, advised SA PAUL E MARUM and SA MARIO SIMEONE, JR., that ANTHONY ROSSI is the half brother of Mr. POLIZZI's late mother. Mr. POLIZZI stated that the first time he ever saw ANTHONY ROSSI was four years ago when ROSSI came to New York, to attend POLIZZI's mother's funeral. POLIZZI stated that he never heard from ROSSI again until the afternoon of January 20, 1969, when he received a telephone call at his home from ROSSI who stated that he was in New York, about to leave on a trip for Europe, and would like to see him. Mr. POLIZZI stated that January 20 was the day of the Superbowl Football Game and he did not wish to travel into Manhattan that afternoon and miss game. Mrs. CAROL POLIZZI advised that she had never met ROSSI, but spoke to him on this occasion at which time she recalled that ROSSI asked her where she was employed. Mrs. POLIZZI stated that she informed him that she was employed as a Secretary in Manhattan, and gave him the address where she worked. ROSSI informed her that he would appreciate it if she could do some typing for him the following day and she agreed to do so.

Mrs. POLIZZI stated that the following day, ROSSI came to her office, asked her to Xerox a bill of sale and dictated to her a letter to his insurance company in which he requested a refund of his automobile insurance premium due to the fact that he had sold his automobile.

Mr. POLIZZI stated that later on that day, he, his wife, and ROSSI met at a coffee shop at Seventh Avenue, and 54th Street, in Manhattan, and had dinner. At this time ROSSI stated that he was planning to take a trip to Europe, within the next few days, and requested that refund on his automobile insurance be placed in the POLIZZI's bank account until such time as he could contact them for it.

Mr. POLIZZI stated that after having had dinner with ROSSI on that occasion, he has not seen or heard from him since. Mr. and Mrs. POLIZZI were informed of subject's fugitive status and the provisions of the Harboring Statute. Mr. POLIZZI stated that he was in his third year at City College of New York, studying architecture and works at two jobs in order to attend school and stated that due to this and in view of the fact that he has only seen ROSSI twice in his entire life, he would not do anything to jeopardize his future and would contact the FBI at once if he heard from ROSSI in the future.

On January 23, 1969, AL KERR, Secretary and Treasurer, Seaman's International Union, New York, advised SA DAVID G. JENKINS that he could find no records in the files of that union for ANTHONY ROSSI or OVIDIOLIMONI.

On February 4, 1969, EILEEN BROWN, Dispatcher's Office, National Maritime Union, 36 7th Avenue, New York, advised SA JENKINS that she could find no record in the files of that union for ANTHONY ROSSI or OVIDIOLIMONI.

On April 3, 1969, the New York Division advised that on March 12, 1969, Detective JOHN LOCKMAN, Recovered Property Section, New York City Police Department, advised that his department submitted an inquiry on VIN E6142738

as a result of a notice received from the Embassy Auto Sales, 1721 Broadway, New York, that this automobile had been purchased.

On March 13, 1969, HARRY BAKER, Manager, Embassy Auto Sales, advised that his records reflect that on January 13, 1969, he purchased a 1966 Cadillac El Dorado, VIN E6142738, from ANTHONY and BARBARA A. ROSSI, 199 South Claiborne Avenue, New Orleans, Louisiana.

A photograph of ANTHONY and BARBARA ROSSI was displayed to BAKER and he identified the individuals in the photograph as the persons from whom he purchased the Cadillac. BAKER stated ROSSI, at the time of the sale, was accompanied by a white male about thirty years of age, dark hair and clean-shaven. BAKER was informed of ROSSI's fugitive status and he agreed to notify the New York Office in the event he was recontacted by ROSSI.

On March 19, 1969, CHARLES POLIZZI, 5911 Shore Road, Brooklyn, New York, advised that he has not heard from ROSSI since initially contacted by the FBI. He again indicated his willingness to notify the FBI in the event that he obtained information concerning ROSSI s whereabouts. POLIZZI stated he could furnish no information as to the individual who accompanied ROSSI at the time of the sale of his Cadillac at Embassy Auto Sales.

It is noted that CHARLES POLIZZI wears a full beard.

AT BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS.

By communication dated January 28, 1969, the Boston Division advised that on January 27, 1969, Mrs. MARIE MEROLA, Secretary of State's Office, Providence, Rhode Island, advised the records reflect that Crown Import Corporation, $671\frac{1}{2}$ Broadway, Providence, Rhode Island, was incorporated on January 18, 1968. The incorporators were JOAN SHEPLEY of 9 Almy Street, Providence, Rhode Island, GLORIA COLELLA, 42 Paolino Street, Johnston, Rhode Island, and SYDNEY KRAMAR of 86 Farragut Avenue, Providence, Rhode Island. There were no officers listed for this company.

On January 27, 1969, the records of the Providence, Rhode Island Police Department, Identification Division, reflected that ANGELO PALMISANO, date of birth December 9, 1915, FBI Number 2477651, was arrested on March 22, 1937, for assault and was sentenced to three months unappealed. Discontinued on January 16, 1946, with payment of cost. He was arrested on April 14, 1939, for operating a motor vehicle without a license and fined \$5.00 and costs. He was further arrested on May 29, 1955, for gambling with dice on Sunday, fined \$5.00 and costs.

On January 27, 1969, Captain JOHN EDDY, Providence, Rhode Island Police Department, Detective Division, advised that the Crown Import Corporation at $671\frac{1}{2}$ Broadway, is probably identical with the company which formerly occupied 667 Broadway, known as the Capital Manufacturing Company. He stated this company went out of business approximately one year ago and was formerly the company that dealt with "Gaffer" watches, which are cheap, inexpensive Swiss-made watches, bearing names similar to those of well-known watches.

He stated in one instance, watches were sold which bore the name Homilton and were confused by unknowing individuals with Hamilton watches.

He stated this company was never known to deal in any stolen jewelry or other type of merchandise and dealt primarily with the "Gaffer" watches.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date	3/10/63		
130 TG			

Comparention Center, Japantone, California, MICCAIL was werend of his rights by apocial agest WillD H. 1866 and he waived then, as shown on an employed Verming and believer loss, MICCAIL was told that this interview was for the purpose of attracting to further identify an individual was he know as Facili Velic and to these he has proviously indicated his gave a quantity of cholen jesting.

MITCHIA Courtbest Tollis on Idlious:

Thursday i

MALE WALLS

Kace t

The Late

FORE.

Mala

Campionion

Haritan.

natr

Discu, recentre of two lob,

elightly graying, ecobad arraight

book.

During.

Band tax

A STANCE

Approximately 40

feren mi ferta:

Those resulted that tradition

Tive fort district to Ma fort

Wight:

SAMPLES promise

MINISTA stated that WILL drawed will in a business sult which he could set further describe. He could tech.

of the Canal Javelry and Loan Country, New Orleans, Lautsland.

MITCHILL said that he does not have shot position that Walls hald with Casal January and Loan, but that he had "free run of the riore." He advised that in addition to Walls,

On 2/20/60 at Japostano, California File# 10 07-176

SA MUNICIPAL TO THE SA

ed double a resulting

41010

Date dictated.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contains are not to be distributed outside your agency.

he noticed the following described employees in the store.

- 1. A young man who worked behind the "wire case" where merchandise was passed, six feet, light colored heir, mid-20's.
- 2. A town in her mid-40's with grayich black hair the teriod behind the cashior's desk.
- 3. A salesman, very short, about five feat five inches with a numberous.

He could furnish no additional descriptive data concerning the above individuals advising that he only saw them in the store and did not talk to them.

was placed by WALLS was a large, double doored safe located in the office of Canal Jevelry and Loan. He advised that the office was located at the rear of the store; that upon entering the store, you walk straight back, up two or three stairs and turn right to enter the office.

MITCHELL stated that WallS went with his mother, Barry HITCHELL, is about 1951 or 1952, when MITCHELL was six or seven years of age. MITCHELL said that at that time, he and his mother were living in an epartment in Calveston, Texas, adjacent to a beauty parlor. The owner-operator of the beauty parlor, make not recalled, resided in an upstairs spartment; she was their laudledy. This apartment and beauty parlor is still in existence and as of about one year age, was still exped and operated by the same week. It is located directly North, and adjacent to a Sears Roebuck & Company parking lot. The parking lot is

3 EC 87-174

located directly East, and adjacent to the Sears Roebuck & Company store. The Beauty Map operator-Landledy was a close friend of the mother of MITCHAL and was acquainted with Walls.

MITCHELL could foundab no information about the numbe or location of the club allegedly operated by WALLS in Galveston at that time.

MITCHMAL stated he is cortain that the name used by WALLS in Calveston was FRAME WALLS since he recognized this name when he met WALLS in New Orleans; thereafter, he asked WALLS if he was the same WALLS that had come with his mother and WALLS affirmed that he was.

FEDERAL BUREAŬ OF INVESTIGATION

2/10/02/02	
Date	

Consorvation Conten, Japantonn, Collibrate, Millian van Consorvation Conten, Japantonn, Collibrate, Millian van Variatiof ble rights by Special Agent William H. 1895 end he valved them, as shown on an executed Serving stal Walver Form, Millian formished signed statement as follows:

> "Pebruary 15, 1969 "Sterma Conservation Center" "Jemetern, California

ing voluntary statement to JUMALO H. MUS and DAVID O. THOMAS, who have identified themselves to see as Special Agents with the Poweral Amend of investigation. Et. MUS has told no that this impuly relates to the identification of an individual or individuals to the identification of an individual or individuals to the identification of an individual or individuals to the juminy was sold. This jewelry had proviously been taken by see from the house of ADDIA KATHORIUS.

EARLE. Hr. MUS exhibited five photographs of five different persons to me. From this group of photographs. I colocted a photograph which I identified as a photograph of an individual known to me as Gamios MARCHILO. This is the person to whom I sold on exercity and boar Company in New Grienis, Levisiangs.

This office was located at the rear of the Cenal Jenniny and Local Company and could not be viewed from the stoney itself. The office contained a large, double deared safe, a desk and one ar two chairs. To gain entrance to the office, required going up two or three stairs, at the rear of the store.

•					*
On_	6/20/69 of the retown,	California F	He# A	67-174	
			A CO. C. Manufacture, July School	a stage among (eg. (eg.), gang on angula (eggygall Carpy, gam, appropriate) har being gang and a left (Eby 2,	Te in the Miller (The Company of 1 and Company of Security of Company
	TO STEAL OF LOOK &				
by	ea bayin o. Theres/11f	D	ate dictate	d3/6/69	
	The state of the s	*	G.O GIOIGIO	No recommendation and an arrangement of the comment	

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; It and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

"I have identified the photograph of CARLOS MARCHIAO by writing on the reverse of the photograph:

"This is a photo of CARLOS MARCHIO" end signing by name.

"I have read the above two page statement. It is true and correct.

"DAVID L. MICHELL "2/20/69 "Jenestova, Calif.

WITHALL DOMALD II, 1802, Epocial Asom, 192, 2/28/62, DAVID D. THEMAS Epocial Agent, 194, 2/28/62,

The following described photographs were exhibited to DAVID LYMM MITCHLIL:

- 1. CIBLOS MARCHILO
- 2. CHARLES DAVID STUTZMAN, Federal Eureeu of Investigation Number 299-459-8.
- 3. EDWARD HARVIN STOVALL, Federal Bureau of Investigation Rumber 206-933-6.
- 4. MILIS G. SAMMERS, Federal Bureau of Investigation Number 4-070-093.
- 5. DELBEMI DEAN BORNE, Yederel Duresm of Investigation Member 215-876-A.

The second secon	e diangka kilanda kalangan ka Kalangka kilanda kalangan kal	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la c	Foun Apploved	i, Budget Bureau N	umber 18-R 353	4.4
TREASURY DEPARTMENT	(S			100	воок, ко.	·
U. S. COAST GUARD	SE JAN	'S CERTIFICA	ATE APPLIC	ATIO,	N. N. D. W.	
CG-7198 (Rev. 13-62) 🤨	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		2000
TO: COMMANDANT (MVP-1)	CHECK ONE:	(A) ORIGINAL		SUPPLEMENTAL	entre a consigli fill antitrito incompatibili per esperiazione della compatibili.	
TYPE OF CERTIFICATE (Check one	e): CON	TINUOUS DISCHA	RGE BOOK	U.S. MERCH	ANT MARINER	's восимент
FORT OF THE CANADA	Contraction Colorescent Colore	assettle et to to over the contrate or diversaries and consume selection and the contrate of t	ericht etwiniae dans in zonau ter wennemen zelnichte. Er benach	auchtern weit sammennerstellstagerandelsen auchte eine er	DAYE 12 Jus	ie 1968
ENDORSED AS ORDER		and and the second seco		and highways to be the think of definition of the second section and the second section of the section of the section of the second section of the		erfere fra service de description de la prime de une de processor de la proces
				The second section of the second section is the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section is the second section of the section		akanaha lake upun kipun sepundan permakan (manahan permakan pelanahan dalam da
I A PARK I IN		LICANT - PRINT (
	Comment of the Commen	vidio (alia				
	ADDRESS OF A	PPLICANT	god god vale a	gisin $na_{ m s}$ 70.	III SOCIAL	SECURITY NO.
		Claiborne S				
	16 Augus	H (Day, month and to 1916	•	of Birth (City, s M York, Now		y)
The state of the s	нејсит,	WEIGHT	COMPLE		R OF HAIR	COLOR OF EYES
	5-92	WEIGHT 170	Hede		. Grey	Ercun
	NAME OF NEXT	r of Kin Appr Rossi		, and the second	,	RELATIONSHIP
	Address of N					
15	and in the second second	THE STATE OF THE S	or experimental control of the contr			aggresses and an experience which is the second of the
		ENSHIP OR NAT		ORD		
DATE NATURALIZED	COURT OF NA	TURALIZATION	CITY		5	TATE .
JET ALAMONA LIZZO MUNDOUGO ESTAMU	I CO CO A TO A LICE AND A	1000070	FU.S. CITIZENS	Course of the court of the		an and a superior having the superior to the contract of the superior to the s
IF NATURALIZED THROUGH FATH	ER, SIRIE HIS N	New Y	ork birth e	sert. ± 400	22 - Miled:	Om (85 m) 6.
As a turne Manager as a contract of	OLYTON OF MITE					
IF NOT NATÜRALIZED! ISJOECLAF - OPPMarei	TATION OF INTER	ATTON PILED! (II	ae, state prace, ti	are and the number	r or milention pe	ipetaj
IF ALIEN, DESCRIBE PROOF OF N	ATIONALITY	IF RESIDENT	ALIEN, STATE	PROOF PRESENT	ED AND REGIS	TRATION NO.
सिहा सम्बद्धाः ।						
Desired L. Roman		NARCOTIC REC	ORD (If any)	e responsación de las especiales de la propesación de la propesación de la propesación de la propesación de la	Chilling and recognishing an index of the defined out of the definition and the definition of the defi	enterviews in the complete system of their charge during all and all all approximates and their many later in
Have you ever been convi	Company of the Compan	and the same of th	THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	United States +	ha District of	Columbia
any State or Territory of the Unite						
militaria de financia de financia de la compania d La compania de la co	45.4	•				
		.R. + a	-10/16-3	<u> </u>		
Have you ever used or be	en addicted to th	ie use of narcotic	s? [illio [Yes. If Yes,	state place,	date, and
particulars of use or addiction.		<i>F</i>		Section 3		
	0	2.40	U. K. 163	Don't	mar -	45
		AVY		A Total Control of the Control of th	- 19 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	
		MSE OR CERTIS enses or certifies			Of Paris	
DESCRIPTION OF PAPERS	PLAC	E OF ISSUE		DATEOFYSUE		NO. OF ISSUE
			10000000000000000000000000000000000000	West of the second		
		ما المالية والمراسم المالية والمواقعة المواقعة المواقع المواقع المواقعة المواقعة المواقعة والمواقعة المراسم	- 1873 Varie	3 ³⁰ -		
			全体的,2007			1
IF ANY LICENSE OR CERTIFICATE	HELD BY YOU H	IAS EVER BEEN R	EVOKED OR SUS	PENDED, SO STA	TE, GIVING AL	LINE
CIRCUMSTANCES.						7 _ · · ·
	RF	CORD OF QUAL	IF YING SERVIC	DE	and and the second	1
	fied by official dis	charjes or latters, may be listed on l	from masters or si	uch other authority		e.
	1		GROSS	RATING OF	DATE OF	DATE OF
NAME OF VESSEL	NATIONALITY	SERVICE	TONNAGE	SEAMAN	SHIPMENT	
Letter of commitment	of employee	doub from 1:2	a en al de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania del compan	MARTH COR		4 10 6 15 65
Section Control Control Control Control	Or orbinoling	THE RESERVED AND A STATE OF THE	an agus ann agus guide (- 1944 de agus 1855) - 	ay and the second and	presentation of the	ayaa umaxeeco
•						
			•			
		14				
				I see the second second second of the second	And Theorem is a national production of the second	de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la comp
EDITION OF 9-58 MAY BE USED						

CERTY) CANT I hereby certify that all the statements on this application, the lest of my knowledge and belief, that I have nover received from the United Government the documents) for which I now make application, that I have not application, the past	CERTYFICATION BY A cand Both of the best and Both of the best and applied for and	PPLICANT st of my knowledge of been refused the ro	nd belief; that I have	nover received from this application within	the United States
and that no document(s) or endorsement(s) on such document(s) previo	Signature of scancer.	me) currently revoked (3/2/1/1/3/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/	1, suspended, or under	r voluntary surronder.	3
1 have accordingly issued tile debumdilelisted below this	day of	July	(8)	MEW ORLEANS,	Ma, LA.
Signature and title of the signature and title signature of the signature of t	OATM (To be administered by Issuing officestly perform all the duties required	ficer to applicants	ument(s)	in ratings office of my superior officers on the	- }
ubscribed and	Signature of scaman , and of	2		Grath	3 '`\s\ö
ONE CARE (Territory or District)	ignature and title of	Louisiana			
	U. S. PUBLIC HEALTH	TH SERVICE	e un destructivo de la calendario de la	And in the second secon	
Gr I have this day examined the physical condition Ovidio	Linone (alias A	Anthory Rossi,		and have found him	C. competent
for the rating of STAD'S DMT. (FH)	Surgeon, U. S. Public H	c Realth Service	1000	The second secon	Incompetent
CERTIFICATE ISSUED (Applicant will not write in this space)	(in order to make	~	RIGHT HAND (rolled impressions)	FINGERPRINTS - RIGHT HAND (rolled impressions) proper rolled impression, it is necessary that tingers be rolled from nail to nail)	n nail to noil)
1. CONTINUOUS DISCHARGE BOOK NUMBER	1. THUMB	Z. INDEX	3. KIDDLE	6. FING	5. LITLE
2. U. S. MERCHANT MARINER'S DOCUMENT NO. Z1.2817/0					
(a) CERTIFICATE OF EFFICIENCY AS LIFEBOAT MAN			-		
(b) CERTIFICATE AS TANKERMAN					AND
(e) CENTIFICATE OF SCRVICE AS ABLE SEAMAN		FINGERPRINTS	S. LEFT HAND (rolled impressions)	ed impressions)	
FOR THE WAYERS OF	6. THUMB	7. INDEX	8. MIDDLE	9, RING	10. LITTLE
					STATES AND ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT ASSESSM
O PANARY SEAMAN, WILLIA, STONYARD'S DEPARTMENT RATE				(r (r (j	and the second second
		•			
	Company Cathadra and the first participant and amplying the account of the contract of the con	For Parker Process, with a title data as a supplementary over the majorithment of	d democratic de description de description des	and designated and the second	CPO 988-787

CABLE ADDRESS "WACOR" GENERAL OFFICES BRANCH OFFICES BRANCH OFFICES NEW YORK, N. Y., U. S. A. NEW ORLEANS SAN FRANCISCO Lo's Angeles - 708 RICHARDS BUILDING WASHINGTON NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70112 May 22, 1968 United States Coast Guard 201 Gateway Building

124 Camp Street New Orleans, Louisiana

Dear Sir:

This will introduce Mr. Anthony Rossi, whom we wish to employ aboard our vessels.

Onidia Simone

Please issue him seaman papers with Ordinary Seaman, Wiper and Messman's endorsements.

Yours very truly,

WATERMAN STEAMSHIP CORPORATION

LSO'N/jbj